
UPPER SOOTHILL
ISLAMIC CENTRE

Salah Time Table

February / March 2026
Ramadhan 1447

RAMADHAN BEGINNING TIMES JAMAAT TIMES

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Date Day Hijri

5:32
5:30
5:28
5:25
5:23
5:21
5:19
5:17
5:15
5:12
5:10
5:08
5:05
5:03
5:01
4:58
4:56
4:53
4:51
4:48
4:46
4:43
4:41
4:38
4:35
4:33
4:30
4:27
4:24
4:22

4:40
“
“

4:50
“
”
“
“
“
“

5:00
“
”
“
“
“
“

5:15
“
”
“
“
“
“

5:30
“
”
“
“
“

7:30
“
“

7:30
”
”
”
”
”
”

7:40
”
”
”
”
”
”

7:50
”
”
”
”
”
”

8:00
”
”
”
”
”

2:30
“

12:35
2:30

”
“
”
“
”

12:35
2:30

”
“
”
“
”

12:35
2:30

”
“
”
“
”

12:35
2:30

”
“
”
“
”

Fajar Zohar Asar Isha

5:12
5:10
5:08
5:05
5:03
5:01
4:59
4:57
4:55
4:52
4:50
4:48
4:45
4:43
4:41
4:38
4:36
4:33
4:31
4:28
4:26
4:23
4:21
4:18
4:15
4:13
4:10
4:07
4:04
4:02

Sehri
End

5:22
5:20
5:18
5:15
5:13
5:11
5:09
5:07
5:05
5:02
5:00
4:58
4:55
4:53
4:51
4:48
4:46
4:43
4:41
4:38
4:36
4:33
4:31
4:28
4:25
4:23
4:20
4:17
4:14
4:12

12:25
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:24
12:24
12:24
12:24
12:24
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:19
12:19

3:30
3:32
3:34
3:35
3:37
3:39
3:41
3:42
3:44
3:46
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:53
3:54
3:56
3:58
3:59
4:01
4:03
4:04
4:06
4:07
4:09
4:10
4:12
4:13
4:15
4:16
4:18

7:19
7:17
7:15
7:13
7:10
7:08
7:06
7:04
7:01
6:59
6:57
6:54
6:52
6:50
6:47
6:45
6:43
6:40
6:38
6:36
6:33
6:31
6:28
6:26
6:23
6:21
6:19
6:16
6:14
6:11

Subha
Sadiq Sunrise Zohar Asar

5:26
5:28
5:30
5:32
5:34
5:36
5:38
5:40
5:42
5:44
5:45
5:48
5:50
5:52
5:56
5:56
5:58
6:00
6:02
6:03
6:05
6:07
6:09
6:11
6:13
6:15
6:17
6:18
6:20
6:22

Magrib

7:00
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:07
7:09
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:17
7:19
7:21
7:22
7:24
7:26
7:28
7:30
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:38
7:40
7:42
7:44
7:46
7:48
7:50
7:52
7:54
7:56

Isha

We invite all brothers to break their fast with us daily at the masjid

Maghrib Jamaat: 7 minutes after beginning time         Fajr Jamaat: 10 minutes after Subha Sadiq

Please remember to park responsibly and be mindful of our 
neighbours when attending the Masjid.

EID
Fajar 5:45AM

Eid Salaah 7:45AM



EXAMPLES OF ACTS
WHICH DO NOT BREAK
THE FAST 

To eat, drink in forgetfulness

To vomit without intention

To vomit intentionally less than a mouthful

To have a wet drearm

To oil the hair

To use kohl (collyrium) in the eyes

To drop water/medicine in the eyes

To clean teeth with wet or dry miswaak, or 
toothbrush without paste9. 

To swallow one's saliva or phlegm.

Water entering the ears

To take an injection

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8

9

10
11

SUNNAHS IN RAMADHAN
To observe taraweeh

To increase the recitation of the Holy 
Qur'an

To observe the Ietikaaf during the last ten 
days of Ramadhan

1
2

3

MUSTAHAB (DESIRABLE)
ACTS IN FASTING

To do sehri (the meal before subha sadiq)

To delay the sehri up to a little before 
subha sadiq (nearly dawn)

To break the fast immediately after sunset

To break the fast with dates. If dates are 
not available then with water

1
2

3
4

THINGS MAKROOH
(DETTESTED) WHILE
FASTING

To chew items such as rubber, plastic etc

To taste food or drink and spit it out

To collect one's saliva in the mouth and 
then swallow it

To clean teeth or mouth with tooth 
powder or toothpaste

To complain of hunger or thirst

To quarrel or argue with filthy words

1
2
3

4

5

6

EXAMPLE OF ACTS
WHICH BREAK
THE FAST

To eat or drink intentionally

To inhale smoke

If water goes down the throat while 
gargling

To vomit mouthful intentionally

To swallow vomit intentionally

To swallow something edible, equal or 
bigger than a grain of gram, which was 
stuck between the teeth. 

To drop oil or medicine into the nose

To swallow the blood from gums with 
saliva. However, if the blood is less than 
the saliva and its taste is not felt then the 
fast will not break

1
2
3

4

5
6

7

8

UPPER SOOTHILL
ISLAMIC CENTRE

We invite all brothers to break 
their fast with us daily at the masjid

EID Eid Salaah 7:45AM

Fajar 5:45AM


