

# Salah Time Table

Ramadhan 1447

February / March 2026



UPPER SOOTHILL  
ISLAMIC CENTRE

RAMADHAN			BEGINNING TIMES							JAMAAT TIMES			
Date	Day	Hijri	Sehri End	Subha Sadiq	Sunrise	Zohar	Asar	Magrib	Isha	Fajar	Zohar	Asar	Isha
18	Wed	1	5:12	5:22	7:19	12:25	3:30	5:26	7:00	5:32	2:30	4:40	7:30
19	Thu	2	5:10	5:20	7:17	12:25	3:32	5:28	7:02	5:30	"	"	"
20	Fri	3	5:08	5:18	7:15	12:25	3:34	5:30	7:04	5:28	12:35	"	"
21	Sat	4	5:05	5:15	7:13	12:25	3:35	5:32	7:05	5:25	2:30	4:50	7:30
22	Sun	5	5:03	5:13	7:10	12:25	3:37	5:34	7:07	5:23	"	"	"
23	Mon	6	5:01	5:11	7:08	12:25	3:39	5:36	7:09	5:21	"	"	"
24	Tue	7	4:59	5:09	7:06	12:25	3:41	5:38	7:11	5:19	"	"	"
25	Wed	8	4:57	5:07	7:04	12:25	3:42	5:40	7:13	5:17	"	"	"
26	Thu	9	4:55	5:05	7:01	12:24	3:44	5:42	7:15	5:15	"	"	"
27	Fri	10	4:52	5:02	6:59	12:24	3:46	5:44	7:17	5:12	12:35	"	"
28	Sat	11	4:50	5:00	6:57	12:24	3:48	5:45	7:19	5:10	2:30	5:00	7:40
1	Sun	12	4:48	4:58	6:54	12:24	3:49	5:48	7:21	5:08	"	"	"
2	Mon	13	4:45	4:55	6:52	12:24	3:51	5:50	7:22	5:05	"	"	"
3	Tue	14	4:43	4:53	6:50	12:23	3:53	5:52	7:24	5:03	"	"	"
4	Wed	15	4:41	4:51	6:47	12:23	3:54	5:56	7:26	5:01	"	"	"
5	Thu	16	4:38	4:48	6:45	12:23	3:56	5:56	7:28	4:58	"	"	"
6	Fri	17	4:36	4:46	6:43	12:23	3:58	5:58	7:30	4:56	12:35	"	"
7	Sat	18	4:33	4:43	6:40	12:22	3:59	6:00	7:32	4:53	2:30	5:15	7:50
8	Sun	19	4:31	4:41	6:38	12:22	4:01	6:02	7:34	4:51	"	"	"
9	Mon	20	4:28	4:38	6:36	12:22	4:03	6:03	7:36	4:48	"	"	"
10	Tue	21	4:26	4:36	6:33	12:22	4:04	6:05	7:38	4:46	"	"	"
11	Wed	22	4:23	4:33	6:31	12:21	4:06	6:07	7:40	4:43	"	"	"
12	Thu	23	4:21	4:31	6:28	12:21	4:07	6:09	7:42	4:41	"	"	"
13	Fri	24	4:18	4:28	6:26	12:21	4:09	6:11	7:44	4:38	12:35	"	"
14	Sat	25	4:15	4:25	6:23	12:21	4:10	6:13	7:46	4:35	2:30	5:30	8:00
15	Sun	26	4:13	4:23	6:21	12:20	4:12	6:15	7:48	4:33	"	"	"
16	Mon	27	4:10	4:20	6:19	12:20	4:13	6:17	7:50	4:30	"	"	"
17	Tue	28	4:07	4:17	6:16	12:20	4:15	6:18	7:52	4:27	"	"	"
18	Wed	29	4:04	4:14	6:14	12:19	4:16	6:20	7:54	4:24	"	"	"
19	Thu	30	4:02	4:12	6:11	12:19	4:18	6:22	7:56	4:22	"	"	"

Maghrib Jamaat: 7 minutes after beginning time

Fajr Jamaat: 10 minutes after Subha Sadiq

We invite all brothers to break their fast with us daily at the masjid

## HELP US SECURE OUR MASJID

### TOTAL TARGET

# £340,000

Please remember to park responsibly and be mindful of our neighbours when attending the Masjid.



## EID

Fajar 5:45AM

Eid Salaah 7:45AM



UPPER SOOTHILL  
ISLAMIC CENTRE

## EXAMPLES OF ACTS WHICH DO NOT BREAK THE FAST

- 1 To eat, drink in forgetfulness
- 2 To vomit without intention
- 3 To vomit intentionally less than a mouthful
- 4 To have a wet dream
- 5 To oil the hair
- 6 To use kohl (collyrium) in the eyes
- 7 To drop water/medicine in the eyes
- 8 To clean teeth with wet or dry miswaak, or toothbrush without paste.
- 9 To swallow one's saliva or phlegm.
- 10 Water entering the ears
- 11 To take an injection

## SUNNAHS IN RAMADHAN

- 1 To observe taraweeh
- 2 To increase the recitation of the Holy Qur'an
- 3 To observe the letikaaf during the last ten days of Ramadhan

## MUSTAHAB (DESIRABLE) ACTS IN FASTING

- 1 To do sehri (the meal before subha sadiq)
- 2 To delay the sehri up to a little before subha sadiq (nearly dawn)
- 3 To break the fast immediately after sunset
- 4 To break the fast with dates. If dates are not available then with water

## EXAMPLE OF ACTS WHICH BREAK THE FAST

- 1 To eat or drink intentionally
- 2 To inhale smoke
- 3 If water goes down the throat while gargling
- 4 To vomit mouthful intentionally
- 5 To swallow vomit intentionally
- 6 To swallow something edible, equal or bigger than a grain of gram, which was stuck between the teeth.
- 7 To drop oil or medicine into the nose
- 8 To swallow the blood from gums with saliva. However, if the blood is less than the saliva and its taste is not felt then the fast will not break

## THINGS MAKROOH (DETTESTED) WHILE FASTING

- 1 To chew items such as rubber, plastic etc
- 2 To taste food or drink and spit it out
- 3 To collect one's saliva in the mouth and then swallow it
- 4 To clean teeth or mouth with tooth powder or toothpaste
- 5 To complain of hunger or thirst
- 6 To quarrel or argue with filthy words

**EID**

Fajar 5:45AM

Eid Salaah 7:45AM

We invite all brothers to break their fast with us daily at the masjid